                            บริษทั เอดดี ีเฟอร์เนส จ ำกดั
                                                    ADD FURNACE CO.,LTD.
                                                             44 ซอยบรมราชชนนี   70 ถนนบรมรำชชนนี แขวงศำลำธรรมสพน์ เขตทววีฒันำ กรุงเทพฯ 10170
                                                                           โทร: 02-888-3472  โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170   แฟกซ:์ 02-888-3258
COMMUNICATION INSTRUCTION MANUAL
JCS, JCM, JCR, JCD-33A (C5)
No.JC3CE11 2013.01

Data
command function
type code
20H/50H 03H/06H 0044H: Input type 0000H: K   [–200 to 1370 ]
   0001H: K  [–199.9 to 400.0 ]
   0002H: J   [–200 to 1000 ]
   0003H: R   [0 to 1760 ]
   0004H: S    [0 to 1760 ]
   0005H: B    [0 to 1820 ]
   0006H: E   [–200 to 800 ]
   0007H: T  [–199.9 to 400.0 ]
   0008H: N  [–200 to 1300 ]
   0009H: PL-   [0 to 1390 ]
   000AH: C (W/Re5-26) [0 to 2315 ]
   000BH: Pt100 [–199.9 to 850.0 ]
   000CH: JPt100 [–199.9 to 500.0 ]
   000DH: Pt100  [–200 to 850 ]
   000EH: JPt100  [–200 to 500 ]
   000FH: K  [–320 to 2500 ]
   0010H: K  [–199.9 to 750.0 ]
   0011H: J   [–320 to 1800 ]
   0012H: R   [0 to 3200 ]
   0013H: S    [0 to 3200 ]
   0014H: B    [0 to 3300 ]
   0015H: E   [–320 to 1500 ]
   0016H: T  [–199.9 to 750.0 ]
   0017H: N  [–320 to 2300 ]
   0018H: PL-   [0 to 2500 ]
   0019H: C (W/Re5-26) [0 to 4200 ]
   001AH: Pt100 [–199.9 to 999.9 ]
   001BH: JPt100 [–199.9 to 900.0 ]
   001CH: Pt100  [–300 to 1500 ]
   001DH: JPt100  [–300 to 900 ]
   001EH: 4 to 20mA DC [–1999 to 9999]
   001FH: 0 to 20mA DC [–1999 to 9999]
   0020H: 0 to 1V DC [–1999 to 9999]
   0021H: 0 to 5V DC [–1999 to 9999]
   0022H: 1 to 5V DC [–1999 to 9999]
   0023H: 0 to 10V DC [–1999 to 9999]
20H/50H 03H/06H 0045H: Direct/Reverse action 0000H: Heating (Reverse action)
   0001H: Cooling (Direct action)
20H/50H 03H/06H 0047H: AT bias Set value
20H/50H 03H/06H 0048H: ARW (anti-reset windup) Set value
20H/50H 03H/06H 006FH: Key Lock 0000H: Key enabled
   0001H: Key Lock
50H 06H 0070H: Key operation change flag 0000H: No action
  clearing 0001H: Clear all
20H 03H 0080H: PV reading Current PV (process variable)
20H 03H 0081H: OUT1 MV reading OUT1 MV
20H 03H 0082H: OUT2 MV reading OUT2 MV
20H 03H 0085H: Status flag reading 0000 0000 0000 0000
   215 to   2
0
   2
0
 digit: OUT1
1: ON
   0: OFF
   2
1
 digit: OUT2
1: ON
   0: OFF
   2
2
 digit: A1 output
   0: OFF 1: ON
   2
3
 digit: A2 output
   0: OFF 1: ON
   2
4